
RZYM ONZ PROC 9-2021

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

CONFERENCE FACILITIES FOR SAFE 

PROJECT WORKSHOP IN 

BULAWAYO, ZIMBABWE - 4-7 

OCTOBER 2021

30-09-2021 FAO Zimbabwe Invitation to Bid

Consultoría para el desarrollo del 

proyecto de inversión de ganadería 

sostenible en el contexto de la 

Iniciativa HAND IN HAND

30-09-2021 FAO Ekwador Request for Proposal

Provision of Conference facility and 

Accommodation services for five 

days Workshop in Addis Ababa

30-09-2021 FAO Etiopia Invitation to Bid

Provision of Conference facility and 

catering services for two different 

trainings in Rumbek

30-09-2021 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Personal 

Protective Equipment (PPE) 

(Reusable Face Mask and 

Disposable gloves) 

OSRO/AFG/110/USA

3-10-2021 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Winter vegetable 

seeds: Under the project 

OSRO/BGD/002/JPN to be 

delivered to Bangladesh

3-10-2021 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid

ACHAT ET INSTALLATION DES KITS 

BOITES A PLAINTES (BOITES DE 

SUGGETIONS)

4-10-2021 FAO
Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Request for Quotation

Adquisición de Plantines de Roble y 

Algarrobo
4-10-2021 FAO Boliwia Invitation to Bid

Preparation of architectural 

drawings, structural design, electro-

mechanical drawings, and Bill of 

Quantities for a buying station 

building

4-10-2021 FAO Bahamy Request for Quotation

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146662
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146662
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146662
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146662
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145297
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145297
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145297
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145297
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145520
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145520
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145520
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145347
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145347
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145347
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145380
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145380
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145380
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145380
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145380
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145405
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145405
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145405
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145405
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146716
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146716
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146716
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145291
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145291
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146670
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146670
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146670
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146670
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146670


RZYM ONZ PROC 9-2021

Procurement of Choppers 4-10-2021 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Field Equipment 

for Survey
4-10-2021 FAO Etiopia Request for Quotation

Procurement of Flow 

Measurement and Soil Moisture
4-10-2021 FAO Etiopia Request for Quotation

Provision of aerial work services – 

One (1) fixed wing aircraft for 

control (spraying) emergency aerial 

Desert Locust operations in 

Somalia

4-10-2021 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Transportation of Sulphate of 

potash (SOP) and DAP
4-10-2021 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Demande de cotation pour un 

forfait hébergement, restauration 

et salle de réunion pour un atelier 

du 12 au 14 octobre 2021 à Saly

5-10-2021 FAO Senegal Request for Quotation

Procurement of Car Mounted 

Cameras
5-10-2021 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid

Procurement of green house 

materials
5-10-2021 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

KIT DE MATERIALES PARA 

FACILITADOR/A ECA
6-10-2021 FAO Salwador Invitation to Bid

SISTEMA DE TORNIQUETE PARA 

EDIFICIO FAO
6-10-2021 FAO Chile Request for Quotation

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

BRANDED REFLECTIVE VESTS
6-10-2021 FAO Zimbabwe Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Aluminum Boats 

and Engines
7-10-2021 FAO Gujana Invitation to Bid

Service of a contractor (machinery) 

for rehabilitation of irrigation 

scheme

7-10-2021 FAO Kambodża Invitation to Bid

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145340
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145522
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145522
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145528
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145528
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145545
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145545
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145545
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145545
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145545
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146622
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146622
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145418
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145418
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145418
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145418
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145494
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145494
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145383
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145383
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146669
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146669
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146648
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146648
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145351
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145351
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145533
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145533
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145489
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145489
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145489


RZYM ONZ PROC 9-2021

Supply and Delivery of Camping 

Equipment
7-10-2021 FAO Botswana Invitation to Bid

Supply and delivery of Laboratory 

Equipment for testing fortified 

food (salt, flour and Oil)

7-10-2021 WFP Sudan Expression of Interest

Acquisition du matériel de mesure 

de la comptabilité de l’eau
8-10-2021 FAO Tunezja Invitation to Bid

PROCUREMENT OF COVID-19 

PREVENTION HANDWASHING 

BUCKETS WITH LID AND TAPS

8-10-2021 FAO Malawi Request for Quotation

Procurement of fencing materials 

to Batken oblast of the Kyrgyz 

Republic

8-10-2021 FAO Kirgistan Invitation to Bid

Construction d'une clôture 

grillagée d'un périmètre de 400 m 

linéaire dans la PAD d'Assassan- 

Région d'Obock

10-10-2021 FAO Dżibuti Invitation to Bid

Procure “The Vegetable Seeds for 

Beneficiaries Project Target Villages 

in Districts, Attapeu Province”

11-10-2021 FAO Laos Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Agricultural 

Materials -West Bank
11-10-2021 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid

Procurement of IT Equipment 

(Server and HDD)
11-10-2021 FAO Kambodża Request for Quotation

Provision of an Individual Treasury 

Investment Management System 

Consultant Services

11-10-2021 IFAD Włochy Request for Proposal

Framework Agreement for the 

provision of DNA 

Analysis/Laboratory test for 1050 

samples of Arabian Horses for 

Paternity Tests

12-10-2021 FAO
Arabia 

Saudyjska
Invitation to Bid

IMPLEMENTOS PARA TRACTOR 

AGRÍCOLA
14-10-2021 FAO Chile Invitation to Bid

CONSTRUCTION OF FOREST PLANT 

NURSERIES
15-10-2021 FAO Sri Lanka Invitation to Bid

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145456
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145456
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145433
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145433
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145433
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146659
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146659
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145495
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145495
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145495
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145471
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145471
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145471
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145439
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145439
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145439
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145439
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145295
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145295
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145295
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145506
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145506
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146711
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146711
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/144625
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/144625
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/144625
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146682
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146682
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146682
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146682
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146682
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145548
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145548
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145487
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145487


RZYM ONZ PROC 9-2021

Designing nutrition-sensitive Cash 

Plus package for smallholder 

farmers (including PSNP clients) to 

improve nutritive home 

consumption and supply HGSF 

programme

15-10-2021 FAO Etiopia Request for Proposal

Provision of Purchase and Support 

of VMWARE Software
15-10-2021 IFAD Włochy Invitation to Bid

Realización de Diagnóstico de 

necesidades y experiencias de 

protagonistas locales de la oferta 

agroturística, en los 

departamentos de Matagalpa, 

Jinotega, Boaco y Chontales y 

Formulación de Proyecto

15-10-2021 FAO Nikaragua Request for Proposal

Sprinkler irrigation system. Supply 

and installation
15-10-2021 FAO Uzbekistan Invitation to Bid

Servicio de Mantenimiento 

Constructivo para la Oficina FAO
16-10-2021 FAO Kuba Invitation to Bid

UPDATE OF THE ROSTER OF 

SUPPLIERS UNHRD NETWORK 2021
17-10-2021 WFP

Różne 

lokalizacje
Expression of Interest

Compras materiales de oficina para 

Proyectos FAOCU
18-10-2021 FAO Kuba Invitation to Bid

Insumos de laboratorio Proyecto 18-10-2021 FAO Kuba Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Locksmith 

workshop equipment (Tools) in 

Ukraine

18-10-2021 FAO Ukraina Request for Quotation

Procurement of Airborne LiDAR 

Data and capacity building services 

for the Cooperative Republic of 

Guyana

20-10-2021 FAO Gujana Invitation to Bid

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

29

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145538
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145538
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145538
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145538
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145538
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145538
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145254
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145254
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145370
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145370
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145370
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145370
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145370
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145370
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145370
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146601
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146601
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145469
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145469
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/144985
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/144985
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145543
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/145543
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146665
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146656
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146656
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146656
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146564
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146564
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146564
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/146564
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


RZYM ONZ PROC 9-2021

10

2

4

45

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
41

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 2

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 

Rolnictwa (IFAD)
2

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Rzym, 28 września 2021 r.

Opracował: Zespół Stałego Przedstawiciela RP przy FAO, WFP i IFAD w Rzymie

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, 

skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, 

włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby 

metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, 

usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

